
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

  1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

0001 6/27/2022 6686633 

6. ISSUED BY Code N40085 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6.) Code 

CG MCAS Cherry Point 
FACILITIES, ROICC 
B-87, 748 Roosevelt Blvd.
PSC BOX 8006
CHERRY POINT, NC 28533

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION 
 Repair Warehouse Floors B147,148,150,159 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

AMENDMENT MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   is extended     is not extended.    Offers must 
acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, 
and returning  1  copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes 
a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already 
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the 
opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATION CHANGES (such as changes in paying

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER: (specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor   is not     is required to sign this document and return original to the issuing office. 
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

668633 Repair Warehouse Floors B147,148,150,159, Marine Corps Air Station Cherry Point, NC

Amendment 0001 is being issued to respond to pre-award RFI.

The deadline to submit pre-award RFI’s REMAINS 10 July 2022 at 9:00 AM.

The proposal due date of 20 July 2022 at 12:00 PM local time REMAINS unchanged.

See Attached.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Same as Item 8) 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 
BY 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.1-83) 0224-3(10-90) 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA 



                       Amendment 0001   6686633 Repair Warehouse Floors B147,148,150,159 

 
 

RFI Responses: 
 

1. I was checking drawings to make sure all sheets were attached.  The sheets do not match the index 
cover page.  Some are missing and some are added but not on the index. 
 
Response:   

 
Provided is revised NAVFAC Drawing No. 12858650 with Revision Date of 6/27/22 with a corrected 
drawing index.   



CONTINUATION SHEET  
 
 
1.2 CONTRACT DRAWINGS 
The following design file is revised as of 6/27/22. 
 
NAVFAC DWG NO. 12858650 TITLE: General Notes 
 
This revised drawing accompanies this Amendment. 
 
 



G001

C
O

V
E

R
 
S

H
E

E
T

 
-
 
L

O
C

A
T

I
O

N
 
P

L
A

N

6686633

12858650

1 23

VICINITY MAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION OF WORK,  BLDGS 147,148,150,159

AutoCAD SHX Text
MCAS CHERRY POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BERN

AutoCAD SHX Text
70

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEUSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
70

AutoCAD SHX Text
58

AutoCAD SHX Text
HAVELOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
258

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSONVILLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHERRY POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MCAS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OCEAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEJEUNE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATLANTIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEAUFORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOREHEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
6686633 REPAIR WAREHOUSE FLOORS BLDGS.  147,148,150,159 MARINE CORPS AIR STATION, CHERRY POINT, NC 

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDEX OF DRAWINGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAVFAC NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858650

AutoCAD SHX Text
G001

AutoCAD SHX Text
COVER SHEET, LOCATION PLAN, VICINITY MAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 147 EXISTING CONDITIONS PHOTOGRAPHS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE02

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARINE CORPS AIR STATION, CHERRY POINT, N.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY                                 NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPEC. NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSTR. CONTR. NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET          OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAVFAC DRAWING NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAVFAC NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAXIMO WO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CODE ID. NO. 80091   SIZE   D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHIEF  ARCH./ ENGR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRANCH MANAGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN  DIRECTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
A/E

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE PROTECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT MANAGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
QC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EFD

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGNED & ENGINEERED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACTIVITY - SATISFACTORY TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOR EFD FOR COMMANDER NAVFAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPR

AutoCAD SHX Text
MCAS CHERRY POINT DM&EB

AutoCAD SHX Text
A/E'S USE THIS SPACE FOR YOUR ADDRESS INFO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
FB

AutoCAD SHX Text
FB

AutoCAD SHX Text
FB

AutoCAD SHX Text
MS

AutoCAD SHX Text
6686633 REPAIR WAREHOUSE FLOORS

AutoCAD SHX Text
MCAS CHERRY POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDINGS 147, 148, 150, & 159

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 147 WORK PLAN SH. 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU02

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
G002

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 147 WORK PLAN SH. 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU01

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858651

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 147 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE01

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858652

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 148 EXISTING CONDITIONS PHOTOGRAPHS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE03

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 148 WORK PLAN SH. 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU04

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE04

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 147 FLOOR STRIPING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU03

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858653

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858654

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858655

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858656

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 148 EXISTING CONDITIONS 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 148 WORK PLAN SH. 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU05

AutoCAD SHX Text
CD01

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 148 DEMOLITION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858657

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858658

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858659

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858660

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858661

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 150 EXISTING CONDITIONS PHOTOGRAPHS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE05

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 150 WORK PLAN SH. 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU06

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE06

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858663

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 150 EXISTING CONDITIONS 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 150 WORK PLAN SH. 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU07

AutoCAD SHX Text
CD02

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 150 DEMOLITION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858664

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858665

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858666

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858667

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858668

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 150 FLOOR STRIPING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU08

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858670

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 159 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE07

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858671

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 159 EXISTING CONDITIONS PHOTGRAPHS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE08

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858672

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 159 WORK PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU09

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858673

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG 159 FLOOR STRIPING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU10

AutoCAD SHX Text
12858674

AutoCAD SHX Text
REPAIR DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CU11

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV.	11

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORRECTED DRAWING NUMBERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/27/22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FB


	Amend
	RFI 1 - 6686633
	CONTINUATION SHEET
	12858650 REV.1
	Sheets and Views
	G001





